		24695 IVKS		
- Surveyor	MARCUS DOI:	GNMENT 9//2/17 Date	/Time:	29/12/17
Surveyor:	Tinjaco-S	Regi	stered in Merimen:	23/12/17
Pre-assign / CCU	FTE			
Insured Vehicle No	SEE 2333 U	Claim No.	Couby	254
4		Policy No.	P1389904	
Name of Insured	CHENG WOEL FEN	Make / Model :		-BENZ E63 AM
Insured Tel No.	HP: 9783 6848			
Excess Sec II :S\$	D.O.A: <u>)7/12/17</u>	Place of Accident :	IRWELL BA	OF GRANGE ROAD
Is driver the owner				
	ne / Age: QUER KENG Stock			REPORT: (BS / NO 17 Yes / No
Driver Tel!	No.: 9669 6868 (V/L. 678/NO)	Insured Liability:	× 1111	1 147710
SH 47043	·			
INSRS:	INSRS:	INSRS:		INSRS:
WSP: Ten Lim M	0 0	WSP:		WSP:
Tel:	Tel: Liability:	Tel: Liability:		Tel: Liability:
Liability: RMKS:	RMKS:	RMKS:		RMKS:
Date/ Time				
LANCE LINE	SH 470LT & COLLARDISONER C/UPZYZO	2 DIN: 36/66/13 STA		DATE/PIC
	I-MATINE SERVICE	DG1 17/07/ost Non	Reporting ltr (1st):	
	- NA/INC08012111/c	A Total Control of the Control of th	-Reporting ltr (2nd): -Reporting ltr (Final):	
	- NA/2VC #1028542/62 - NA/2VC/02 #621/1/		ficution ltr (if non-pick	
	CRF 2533U - Y	Call	ot: 7	MOSZAF CUM
Warla (Dai)	Is he suipe & Conflicting.		r call ltr to OI:	701
-10-51/8 (100/11)	OI Counter clasm TP - ID reporter Please obtain evidence and liaise	d TP out lave. Doc	umentation Check Li	
	Please obtain evidence and liaise	with OI before Not	fication Itr (if non-pici	(sap)
	an cake with	SEE CAST . ARE	r call ltr to Ol:	V-
ATLON &	PLOVE +0 CT (M3 Grand) Conf Ch	ACA ACHIEVE AUI	horisation To Act:	
2 (527)	ALTONIC ON A POURTING A YOUR IT CLA	HINTS CONC. Kele	use Voucher:	
	OI has supported all accident pri	orog oracio Fina	l Repair Bill:	~
	cert fortage Introduct of the	In Cooks Of According	Rental Invoice:	$ \vdash$ $\vdash$
	BIKE and tages to getter send ut	Tow	ing Invoice	
			// GIA:	
	TP CCTV in folder Board in TP a	AV TROTORE Med	fical Bill:	7
	at assumed the and coulded with	o7 PIR	- ''	
		Ma	ndate/Reject Instruct	ion:
	0	4.00	Pre-	
21021018	File perc to type mondate ignory :	1.0		
, u	The pere to type mondate ryory .	Pay	ment Breakdown Fo	rm:
, a	The pere to type mondate ryory .	Hey Hirew Pos	ment Breakdown Fo t-Repair Photos:	rm:
LIMINARY ADVICE	Ond Bank (holder).  Date/Time: 02/01/18 Sent By: Ch.	Hey Mixw Pos	ment Breakdown Fo t-Repair Photos: ners:	rm:
LIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: 9.13 9 Confirm with:	Pay Mix Pos Oth	ment Breakdown Fo t-Repair Photos: sers: ofirm by: (K&	
LIMINARY ADVICE LIZATION ir Cost: 45	Date/Time: 9.13 8 Confirm with:  SS3450 ( 3 days) Reduction:	Pay Pos Oth WILLIAM Co	ment Breakdown For t-Repair Photos: sers: ofirm by: (KA Ema	Call
LIMINARY ADVICE  LIZATION  or Cost: 45  LL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 02/01/18 Sent By: Ch.  Date/Time: 02/01/18 Sent By: Ch.  Date/Time: 9,13-38 Confirm with:  SSB-SD ( 5 days) Reduction:  Date/Time: 35-4-18 Confirm with Hills App	Pay Pos Oth WILLIAM Co 58 % Em	ment Breakdown For t-Repair Photos: sers: offirm by: (KA Ema	il Call
LIZATION  r Cost: 45 L SETTLEMENT Liability:	Date/Time: 02/01/18 Sent By: Ch.  Date/Time: 02/01/18 Sent By: Ch.  Date/Time: 9.13 38 Confirm with:  SSB-ED ( 5 days) Reduction:  Date/Time: 35 4.18 Confirm with Hills Any  % 100 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.;	Pay Mix Pos Oth Pos 58 %	ment Breakdown Forti-Repair Photos: sers: offirm by: (KA- Ema ail Cal	II Call
LIMINARY ADVICE  LIZATION  ir Cost: 4 5  AL SETTLEMENT  Liability: ir Cost: 4  ks	Date/Time: 02/01/18 Sent By: Ch.  Date/Time: 9.13 18 Confirm with:  SS3-LSD ( 5 days) Reduction:  Date/Time: 35 4.18 Confirm with Hills Any  100 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.;  SS 3,905-50	Pay Pos Oth WILLIAM Co 58 % Em	ment Breakdown Fort-Repair Photos: sers: offirm by: (RA Ema ail Call NO or B 28, Ass. Lia	il Call
LIMINARY ADVICE  LIZATION  IT Cost: 4 5  LI SETTLEMENT  Liability:  IT Cost: 6  65    of Rental (LOR):	Date/Time: 02/01/18 Sent By: Ck- Date/Time: 9.13 18 Confirm with:  SS8-150 ( 5 days) Reduction: Date/Time: 35.4-18 Confirm with Hills Ann  (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.;  SS 3,999-50 ( days)	Pay Mix Pos Oth Pos 58 %	ment Breakdown Fort-Repair Photos: sers: offirm by: (RA Ema ail Call NO or B 28, Ass. Lia	अवित्तर क्या ना
LIMINARY ADVICE  LIZATION  IT Cost: 4 5  LI SETTLEMENT  Liability: IT Cost: 40 427  of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU):	Date/Time: 9.13.38 Confirm with:  SSS-450 ( 5 days) Reduction:  Date/Time: 35.4.18 Confirm with Williams  (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.;  SS 3,909-50 ( days)  SS 249-00 (S 80 x 3 days)	Pay Mix Pos Oth Pos 58 %	ment Breakdown Fort-Repair Photos: sers: offirm by: (K4 Ema ail Call NO or B 28, Ass. Lia	II Call
LIMINARY ADVICE  LIMINARY ADVICE  LIZATION  IT Cost: 4 5  LI SETTLEMENT  Liability:  IT Cost: 6  kg    Of Rental (LOR):  of Use (LOU):  of Income (LOI):	Date/Time: 9.13 9   Confirm with:	Pay Mix Pos Oth WILLIAM Co	ment Breakdown Fort-Repair Photos: sers: offirm by: (RA Ema ail Call NO or B 28, Ass. Lia	अवित्तर क्या ना
LIMINARY ADVICE  LIMINARY ADVICE  LIZATION  ir Cost: %   LISETTLEMENT  Liability: ir Cost: %   LOCON:  of Rental (LOR):  of Income (LOI):  only LOU only	Date/Time:   O2/01/18   Sent By:   Ch.	Pay Pos Oth William Co 58 % Em It N It N It V Co = 1970 L  dy one]	ment Breakdown Forti-Repair Photos: sers: offirm by: (KA  Ema ail Call SO or B 28, Ass. Lia  Both 14(Ph)  Cut 16(Ph)	afatad sau ole
LIMINARY ADVICE  LIZATION  If Cost: 4 5  L SETTLEMENT  Liability:  If Cost: 6 ks7   of Rental (LOR):  of Use (LOU):  only LOU only  LTA Search	Date/Time:   O2/01/18   Sent By:   Ch.	Pay Pos Oth William Co 58 % Em It N It N It V Co = 1970 L  dy one]	ment Breakdown Forti-Repair Photos: sers: offirm by: (KA  Ema ail Call SO or B 28, Ass. Lia  Both 14(Ph)  Cut 16(Ph)	अवित्तर क्या ना
LIMINARY ADVICE  LIZATION  ir Cost: % 5  LL SETTLEMENT  Liability: ir Cost: «  ks7  of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): only LOU only  LTA Search cal:	Date/Time:   O2/01/18   Sent By:   Ch.	Pay Pos Oth With 9/m Co 58 %  Ein If N It + I   V C C S 1977 X	ment Breakdown Forti-Repair Photos: sers: offirm by: (KA  Ema ail Call SO or B 28, Ass. Lia  Both 14(Ph)  Cut 16(Ph)	d law and all
LIMINARY ADVICE  LIZATION  r Cost: % 5  L SETTLEMENT  Liability: r Cost: & ks7  of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): of Income (LOI): only LOU only LTA Search cal: preement:	Date/Time: 02/01/18 Sent By: Ch.  Date/Time: 9.13 8 Confirm with:  SSS-LED ( 3 days) Reduction:  Date/Time: 35 4.18 Confirm with Will. App.  % CO (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.;  SS 3,909-50 ( days)  SS 249-00 (S 80 x 3 days)  SS 249-00 (S 80 x 3 days)  SS - (S x days)  LOR + LOU LOR + LOU Tick on  SS -  SS -	Pay Pos Oth With 960 Co 58 %  Em If N It   Vec 190 (	ment Breakdown Fort-Repair Photos: sers: offirm by: (KL) Ema ail Call NO or B 28, Ass. Lia Botta reports Cut 10000	afatod sau eje
LIMINARY ADVICE  LIZATION  of Cost: 4 5  LI SETTLEMENT  Liability:  of Rental (LOR):  of Use (LOU):  of Income (LOI):  only LOU only  LTA Search  cal:  arsement:  Cost	Date/Time:   O2/01/18   Sent By:   Ch.	Pay Pos Oth WILLIAM Co 58 %  Em If N III (VCC=197) ( )  aly one] 1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (3) (3) (4)	ment Breakdown Fort-Repair Photos:  ers:  offirm by: (KL)  Ema  ail Call  NO or B 28, Ass. Lia  Control of Call  Control of C	d law and all
LIMINARY ADVICE  LIMINARY ADVICE  LIZATION  of Cost: 4 5  LIZETTLEMENT  Liability: of Rental (LOR): of lucome (LOI): of lucome (LOI): only LOU only  LTA Search cal: cast	Date/Time:   O2/01/18   Sent By:   Cho-   Date/Time:   O2/01/18   Sent By:   Cho-   Date/Time:   O2/01/18   Sent By:   Cho-   S3A50   (3 days)   Reduction:     Date/Time:   35.4-18   Confirm with   Williams	Pay Pos Oth WILLIAM Co 58 % Em If N III Vecta 1970 (L) and one]	ment Breakdown Fort-Repair Photos: ers: nfirm by: (KL) Ema ail Call NO or B 28, Ass. Lia Eoth 1907 S Claim status: Normal Report Format	d law and all
LIZATION  IT COST: 4 5  LIZATION  IT COST: 4 5  LIZETTLEMENT  Liability: IT COST: 60 687  Of Rental (LOR): Of Use (LOU): Of Income (LOI): Only LOU only  LTA Search  cal: IT Search  LIZETTLEMENT	Date/Time:   O2/01/18   Sent By:   Cks.	Pay Pos Oth WILLIAM Co 58 %  Em NIL VCC 1970 (  If N III + 1   VCC 1970 (  III + 1   VCC	ment Breakdown Fort-Repair Photos: sers: offirm by: (RA Ema ail Call NO or B 28, Ass. Lia Both 140745 Cut 10075 Cut	d law and all
LIMINARY ADVICE  LIMINARY ADVICE  LIZATION  ir Cost: 4 5  LIZETTLEMENT  Liability: ir Cost: 60 kg/q  of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): of Income (LOI): only LOU only  LTA Search cal: ursement:   Cost   LOU and Cost   Cost   Cost   LOU and Cost   Cost	Date/Time:   O2/01/18   Sent By:   Cks.	Pay Pos Oth WILLIAM Co 58 %  Em NIL VCC 1970 (  If N III + 1   VCC 1970 (  III + 1   VCC	ment Breakdown Fort-Repair Photos:  ers:  offirm by: (KL)  Ema  ail Call  NO or B 28, Ass. Lia  Control of Call  Control of C	d law and all
LIMINARY ADVICE  ALIZATION  ir Cost: 4 5  AL SETTLEMENT  Liability: ir Cost: 60 kg  of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): of Income (LOI):	Date/Time:   O2/01/18   Sent By:   Cks.	Pay Pos Oth WILLIAM Co 58 %  Em NIL VCC 1970 (  If N III + 1   VCC 1970 (  III + 1   VCC	ment Breakdown Fort-Repair Photos: sers: offirm by: (RA Ema ail Call NO or B 28, Ass. Lia Both 140745 Cut 10075 Cut	d law and all



warmer	à	SSIGNMENT
4 Srom	JA12207	SH 47047 10 16
Estimated Cost.		Type: M.Car / M Cycle / Bus / Van   Lorry (132) Prime Mover
OD TP WS TP RES ( OD	RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or (A)
To inspect Vahida No.	CHUFIL HS	Toypte Plus Hybrid = 1797
at Workshop mys	Tan Lim	Color Vollow/ Slock AS Insured   Std   NI NA
9	51 Defu Lane 10	Sp Reading / 6000 TRadio Insured / Std / NI / NA
naured		Eng/Na:
Policy No.		CNO 2 VW5 0602516X
Člaima No.		Gén, Cond. God / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured	Excess	Steering: In Cer / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt: or
(Ollent's Record)		Brake Incer / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh		Mod! NII / SRIM J STD AJRIM CF
		Tyre Size F: 195/6525
Policy Condition)		R
Remark. The yeh had comm		OIS BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! /
repair at the time	of inspection	TOYO/YOKO or Mexxis
Ball or Market Value:		Front / Rear
IDAC Acadent Rport	Consistent? : Yes or No	R.Bal 6 mm R.Bal 0 mm
GIA / PR Seen	Consistent? Yes or No	LiBal 6 mm LiBal 6 mm
Est Repairs 3	days Res: Yes or No	DOA 2 7/12/17 DOI 2 9/12/1
Lum Surgi 20	% 3 Val. Yes or No	Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / :	24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt. / Rear. / OUS / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
	Vehicle IN/	
	son Contacted	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due o collision
1		6(0) wift william cor: 39050 ed: \$5,061.63 / 58 /.
Confirm Fla Factor of Confirm Fla Factor of S	Prell. Report Final Report Add	Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee  Temporary  Fee: Site Insp. (5
Report Formal		Test investigation (need
Lump Sum   I.B.L. S		V(4)4-3 8
PRINCESHIEL PROFILE		



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	TO DO SERVED AT PRESENT OF THE PROPERTY OF	Affiliated to Federation Interna		CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	
AXA	INSURANCE PT	ELTD	Ref : CC4/AXA170	24695/Uks3	
	HENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO		Date: 29-12-2017 Code: AXA2		
1.		Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CL	AIM	
	Insured Veh.	SBE 3333U	Veh. Inspected	SH 4704J	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	29/12/2017	
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer	if.	Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3,		Cond	ditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.		Descri	ption of Damages		
5.		Gene	eral Information		
	Accident Date	27/12/2017	Inspection Date	29/12/2017	
	Survey held at	TAN LIM MOTOR PTE LTD			
		51 DEFU LANE 10 SINGAPORE 539216			
5a.			Remarks		

AXA Insured's Veh No: SBE3333U Date of Accident: 27 December 2017

陳林摩喀私人有限公司 TAN LIM MOTOR PTE LTD

51 Defu Lane 10 Singapore 539216 O Tel: 68585151 ( 24 Hours ) Fax: 68580877

GST Regn. No.: M2-8922054-2

Mr Hang Tau Tee

Date: 28 December 2017

Estimate To Repair SH4704J - Toyota PRIUS HYBRID 1.8S CVT ABS D/A

Chassis No: ZVW506025164

S/No	Quantity	Description				Amount
		LIST ITEMS	2.4			
01	1 pc	M. Control of Control of Control	DIS		\$	495.50
02	1 pc	n/s front bumper sid	retainer Suf		\$	76.90
03	1 pc	n/s front bumper LED	light see		\$	910.20
04	1 pc	n/s front fender	20/34		\$	933.10
05	1 pc	front fender inner cov	wling 73		\$	198.40
06	6 pc	front fender inner cov	vling clips @ \$4.30 LL		\$	25.80
07	1 pc	front fender hybrid ba	adge ru		\$	52.30
80	1 pc	front fender air guide			\$	51.70
09	3 рс	front fender air guide			\$	12.90
10	1 pc	n/s headlamp -1	7		\$	3,378.30
11	1 pc	n/s front door	12/2ml		\$	1,249.60
12	1 pc	front door hinge top	Tuy		\$	82.10
13	1 pc	front door outer weat	herstrip molding nuc		\$	88.60
14	1 pc	front door window gla	ass channel weatherstrip &	<b>'</b>	\$	148.00
15	1 pc	front bumper reinforc	ement 11		\$	691.10
16	1 pc	n/s front bumper air g	guide 11		\$	56.40
17	1 pc	front bumper upper a	ir grille		S	335.60
18	1 pc	front bumper lower a	ir grille 11		S	165.00
	in cross-	DE PREMIUM PROPERTIES DE LA PERSONA		/	\$	8,951.50
		Less 25 %		3194-17	S	2,237.88
				3194-17	\$	6,713.63
		LABOUR & MISC. CI	HARGES	Common and a series		
01			tings and perform water see	page test.	\$	120.00
02		To check steering ge	ometry and computer wheel	alignment.	\$	17 120.00
03		To check electrical lig	ghting concerned.		\$	60.00
04		To rust-proofing of th	e affected areas.		\$	150.00
05			ing and straighten the neces		S	700.00
06			of parts, adjust and realign to	he same.	s	850.00
00		rutty and spray paint	ing of the affected portion.		-	2,000.00
		LEGRANS	Consultants hence notify		\$	2,000.00
		the Reco	airer of the following:	4585.37		
		* To teson	vey beforelafter spray painting ay damaged part(s) during resurvey		6	8,713.63
		Total * To displie	ces are subject to confirmation		\$	6,713.03
		• Third pa	my survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basi	5		
		+ No illes	al modification(s) is allowed	1		
		1,000,000	mentary item(s) must be resurveyed and ct to final approval from Insurance Compa	ny		
		Arknowle	doed by Repairer			
		The state of the s		1		

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No.199807198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd To:

8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tan Kwee May Attn:

Date: 02 Jan 2018

### **Preliminary Advice**

Insured Vehicle No : SBE3333U

TP Vehicle No

: SH4704J

TOYOTA PRIUS HYBRID

Accident Date

: 27/12/2017

Make

Assignment Date

: 28/12/2017

Date of Inspection

: 29/12/2017

Est, Duration of Repair

: 3 days

Inspection At

: Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd (Defu)

51 Defu Lane 10

Singapore 539216

### Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages .... N/S front & N/S body.... portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	8,713.63
Revised Amount	:S\$	4,585.38
Check Items (Estimated)	:5\$	0.00
Total	:S\$	4,585.38

:S\$ Lump Sum Repair

### **Total Loss Consideration**

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

### Remarks

- The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage. Kindly let us have your authorisation.
- The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck,
- Other comments: We have not authorized repairs.

Address: 51 Defu Lane 10 Singapore 539216 Tel: 6858 5151 Fax: 6858 0877

Our	Ref	Date _	31/02	1/8
	Ref_SBE335BU	Date _		
your	Kel		WITT	HOLIT BRETLING
Claim	s Department - Executive in charge		WII	HOUT PREJUDICE
A	(A Insurance (S) Pte Ltd			
Dear	Sir/Madam,			
ACC	SEE 382 / CHOF HR BOILDONI THEOLI	F1-11-FC no U		
Refe	r to the above accident and please acknowledge receipt	of this letter within 14	days.	
prope	pears that the accident was caused by your insured. crty damaged claim as our client had authorized us to s on their behalf: -			
0 Or	iginal survey report/ copies of photographs			
Ø Or	iginal Tax-invoice number TPONE/C11	O Original rental invoice	e numb	oer
0 SA	S / AS & IS / police report	O police result		
O Ce	rtificate Of Insurance	O Vehicle search result		
Ø Au	thorization to act	0		
*Sur	vey under insurance instruction / Independent surveyor	/ No survey.		
a)	Cost of repair (inclusive GST)		\$	3905.50
b)	Survey fees / Photographs as per request		\$	-
c)	Vehicle Search fees / GIA fees / Police Report fees	s / Reporting fees	\$	-
d)	Loss of hipe / use / rental / earnings / rental fees	(3 × 20,00)	\$	246-60
e)	Scene photographs		\$	9
f)	Administrative charges to negotiate settlement (Waive if 100% offer made within acknowledge timeframe	)	\$	
g)			\$	
	Total		\$ 4	145.50

If you are agreeable to the above, please forward discharge voucher for our client's signature and payment issued directly to 'Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd' within 28 days.

Yours faithfully,

Patricia Tan / Sam Low / Johnson Chua

Email: pt@timotor.com.sg / sam@timotor.com.sg / johrson.chua@timotor.com.sg

<sup>\*</sup> Driver's injury and other losses exclude in this claim.



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL; (063) 62563561 FAX: (063) 62564315

19 MARCH 2018

CHENG WOEI FEN 1 BERRIMA ROAD SINGAPORE 299877

Dear Sir/Madam.

OUR REF : CC4/AXA17024695/Uks3

YOUR REF : SBE 3333U

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SBE 3333U AND SH 4704J ALONG JUNCTION OF GRANGE ROAD AND IRWELL BANK ROAD ON 27.12.2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s TAN LIM MOTOR PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner of SH 4704J against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, this is a conflicting version pending concrete evidence from both parties to determine the liable party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to Zaini@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter\_if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)



\$1 URLAYE 1, 301-25 PAYA URI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

 If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at Zainitz Ikkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely.

Zaini

Case Handler DID: 6841 2132 FAX: 6741 4108

FAX. 0/41 4100

Email: Zami a lkknuto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA) (Motor Claims Dept)

# AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AXA Third Party Claim)

	"the third party claiman	t")
of Block 633 Veerosamy Roa	d #09-138 \$200633 (addres	s),
Owner of St147043  Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd	(vehicle no.) hereby authorize	e
("the workshop") to act	for me with respect to my claim	for
repair costs and/or rental	and/or loss of use ("claim") for	my
		the
accident which occurred on	24/12 17 (date) along	
Irwell Bank Road	(locati	on)
claim in a manner that the authorized to receive paym	orkshop to settle my above mentioned by deem fit and the workshop is furth- ment further to settlement of my claim or made in favour of the workshop.	
claim in a manner that the authorized to receive paym with payment cheque/s being I further acknowledge that on my behalf is on a without	y deem fit and the workshop is furth	m ch f
claim in a manner that the authorized to receive paym with payment cheque/s being I further acknowledge that on my behalf is on a without liability basis insofar as	by deem fit and the workshop is furthment further to settlement of my claim of made in favour of the workshop.  any settlement the workshop may reach the prejudice and without admission of the driver/owner/insurers of the other.	m f her

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

BTA/AXA - Authorization Turker pass





CLAIM REF

: C0464854

INSURED

: CHENG WOEI FEN

#### DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/I [HANG TAU TEE, NRIC NO. S0025128C] hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars [FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY FIVE AND CENTS FIFTY ONLY.] [5\$4,145.50] paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/I may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. [SBE 3333U] as a result of an accident along [IRWELL BANK ROAD] on [27/12/2017] of which we/I were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. [SH 4704J].

We/I hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/I may have against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [SBE 3333U] In connection directly or indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/I hereby declare that we/I are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [SBE 3333U].

Dated this	27 day of April	2018		
Claimant's Signature	100			
NRIC no./ Company Stamp	: S0025 128C			
Occupation/ Business	: tax; driver			
Address	: Block 633 Verrasony Road	#04-138	Stagglie	200633
Telephone No.	9842 5356			
Witness's Name	: Lam wer Shong			
Witness's Signature	-			
Witness's NRIC No.	: 66864 OSZR			

The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document.

# TAX-INVOICE NUMBER: TP0118/021





Hang Tau Tee

Date: 22/01/2018

Vehicle No: SH 4704J

Model: TOYOTA PRIUS HYBIRD

Description	Amount
To lump sum repair as recommended by surveyor.	\$3,650.00

Sub Total	\$3,650.00
Add 7% GST	\$255.50
Total	\$3,905.50

Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd



Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408855 Tel +65 6547 0000 Fax +65 6547 4883 www.police.gov.ag



Our Ref

: TP/IP/10225/2018 : 2 APRIL 2018

TAN HEOK BOON BLK 2 JALAN BUKIT MERAH #14-5160 SINGAPORE 150002

Dear Sir/Madam

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SH 4704 J AND SBE 3333 U ALONG IRWELL BANK ROAD ON 27/12/2017 AT ABOUT 11.05AM

I refer to the above accident.

Please be informed that we have completed our investigations which revealed that the driver of SBE 3333 U had committed an offence of Inconsiderate driving under Section 65(b) of the Road Traffic Act Chapter 276. Action has been initiated against the driver for the said offence.

Yours faithfully

HEAD INVESTIGATION TRAFFIC POLICE SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE

This is a computer-generated letter. No signature is required.



# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Proceed Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	[Ad]	Submitted	Ins Auth ed	Status	
Main	28 Dec 2017		28 Dec 2017 16:57 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$3,650.00 Edit Estimati	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ew Rpt		Pending for Surve Report Cancel Case	
	Main	R	eference	Claim	Details		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SI	JBFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by insurer]		
Insured:	CHENG, V	VOEI FEN, ID: 5	12678773						
Main Claimant:	HANG TA	U TEE, ID: S00	25128C						
Vetricle Re No.:	SH4704	J		Dat	e of Loss:		7 11:00 - :59 and <b>24</b> Days Fro	m LTA Reg	Date (Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / C04	64854			cy/Cover e No.:	₽1389904 (	Comprehensive)		
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SBE33331	U			cy No. imant):	D-150085861MSH			
				Exc	ess:	S\$0.00			
Repairer	Tan Lim F	Aotor Pte Ltd (D	efu) 51 Defu Lane 1	0, 539216 Defu	Lane - Te	1: 6858 5151			
Handling Insurer:	AXA Insu	rance Pte Ltd (F	IQ) - Tel: 6338 7288	[Handled by	Cynthia	Loh - 68804	843]		
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (	Capital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	2222311					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	<b>Consultants Pte</b>	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Har	ndled by P	ARCUS CHI	JA] [Final Rp	t due 09	7/01/2018]
Adj Asg. Remarks:	ARC - YES								
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w All   C	Compose Case Ma
<ul> <li>AXA_50</li> <li>AXA_50</li> </ul>	(16/03/2018) (16/03/2018)	: Re: Fw: Direct : TP settlement	ndate Approved (S Settlement - Accid - C0464854/P138 Assignment - C046	lent Involving 9904	S8E3333			han	
ALL ASS	DCIATED TAS	KS≅				View All   S	earch Tasks   O	eate New	Task Complet

### Claim Documents

\*SH4704J (C0464854)
 [SBE3333U]
 TP
 HANG TAU TEE
 Dec 27 2017 11:00AM
 [CHENG, WOEI FEN]
 Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd

U	ioad Documents U	pload Photos	Compose New Letter	View	View in Brown	ser 🗸
Let	ters/Corresponder	nces		1 per i	page 💟	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto C	onsultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party	Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports			1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto C	onsultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
1	02/01/18 16:39		nmediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
Dos	cumentation			1 per i	page 🔽	V
No	Finalized On	AXA Insura	nce Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Independent	Thumbnall	Print
1	28/12/17 09:20	EMAIL_ABS		0	Load PDF	
2	28/12/17 09:20	ESTIMATE	k SH4704) TP GIA_ABS	0	Load PDF	
3	28/12/17 09:35	EMAIL_AB		0	Load PDF	
4	28/12/17 09:35	SH47043 E	STIMATE & TP GIA_ABS	0	Load PDF	
5	16/03/18 11:27	E-filed GIA	report - TP	0	Load PDF	
6	16/03/18 11:28	E-filed GIA	report - OI	0	Load PDF	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto C	onsultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	02/01/18 16:41	TP ESTIMA	TE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	06/03/18 09:25	LKK SURVE	YOR PHOTO	0	Load PDF	
3	06/03/18 09:25	LKK SURVE	YOR RE-INSPECTION PHOTO	0	Load PDF	
4	27/03/18 11:06	LETTER TO	01	0	Load PDF	
5	23/04/18 17:00	TP PIR		0	Load PDF	
6	07/05/18 15:13	WORKSHO	INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
7	07/05/18 15:13	AUTHORIS	ATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
8	07/05/18 15:13	DISCHARG	VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
9	07/05/18 15:13	LOD		0	Load PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset   Save   Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPL	ETED BY SURVEYOR
-------------------	------------------

T- 4 84		
TEAM		
I Second		

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:		33U (Insd ve	h)	Model:	TOYOTA PRIUS HYBRID 1.8
	SH4704J (TP veh)				S (A)
Date of Accident: 27/12/20		2017			
0		1		TWY No.	
Global Sum Settlem	nent :	[ ] Yes	1 -1	[X] No	
Repair Estimate			: \$	9,323.57	
Final Repair Cost			: \$	3,905.50	
Loss of Use			: \$	240.00	3.00 days at \$80.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$	0.00	days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$	0.00	
Others:			: \$	0.00	
			: \$		
Final Settlement Su	m		: \$	4,145.50	
below)  A) For Non GIA R	egistere	d Workshop:		Agreed Liability_	
B) For GIA Regist	tered Wo	orkshop:		BOLA Applicable	: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia			r chain		y (*):(%) ses where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks					
Payment Instruction	n: Paye	e's Breakdow	/n		
1) Tan Lim Motor				: \$	4,145.50
2)				: \$	
JOANNE I	LEE KHA	NG MIN		07 May 2018	
LKK Auto C	onsultan	its Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AXA17024695/UEA3Q2

Date:

07/05/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

P1389904

Claimant Vehicle SH4704J No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SBE3333U

Date of Loss:

27/12/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

C0464854

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SH4704J

Make & Model:

TOYOTA PRIUS HYBRID, 1.8 S (A) 03/10/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Engine No:

2ZRR859942

Reg. Date: Colour:

Yellow/Black

Chassis No: Odometer:

ZVW506025164 168509 km

Engine Capacity:

1797 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Market Value/New Car Price:

195/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

Maxxis 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Maxxis 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Maxxis 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Maxxis 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

6,713.62 0.00	3,195.37	3,518.25	52.40
0.00	0.00		
	0.00	0.00	
2,000.00	1,390.00	610.00	30.50
0.00	0.00	0.00	
0.00	0.00	0.00	
8,713.62	4,585.37	4,128.25	47.38
	3,650.00		
8,713.62	3,650.00	5,063.62	58.11
609.95	255.50	354.45	58.11
9,323.57	3,905.50	5,418.07	58.11
80.00/day) (S\$)	240.00		
tt Liability (S\$)	4,145.50		
	0.00 0.00 8,713.62 8,713.62 609.95 9,323.57 80.00/day) (S\$)	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,713.62 4,585.37 3,650.00 8,713.62 3,650.00 609.95 255.50 9,323.57 3,905.50 80.00/day) (S\$) 240.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,713.62 4,585.37 4,128.25 3,650.00 8,713.62 3,650.00 5,063.62 609.95 255.50 354.45 9,323.57 3,905.50 5,418.07 80.00/day) (S\$) 240.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

28/12/2017

Date Inspected:

29/12/2017

Inspected At:

Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd (Defu)

51 Defu Lane 10 Singapore 539216

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source:	MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 27 Mar 2018)
Parts:	144	TOYOTA PRIUS HYBRID 1.8 S (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted	, no print-code for SH4704J)
Validity:		tes are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info:	Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	Distorted	495.50 FL	*495.50 FL
2	1		*N/S FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (CONSISTENT	Bent	76.90 FL	*76.90 FL
3	1		*N/S FRONT BUMPER LED LIGHT (CONSISTENT *N/S FRONT FENDER (CONSISTENT	Scratched Dented / Bent	910.20 FL 933.10 FL	
5	1		*FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING (CONSISTENT	Torn	198.40 FL	*198.40 FL
6	6		*FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING CLIPS (CONSISTENT	Necessary	25.80 FL	*25.80 FL
7	1		*FRONT FENDER HYBRID BADGE (CONSISTENT	Necessary	52.30 FL	*52.30 FL
8	1		*FRONT FENDER AIR GUIDE REAR (CONSISTENT	Not Necessary	51.70 FL	*-FL
9	3		*FRONT FENDER AIR GUIDE CLIPS (CONSISTENT	Not Necessary	12.90 FL	*-FL
10	1		*N/S HEADLAMP (CONSISTENT	Not Necessary	3,378.30 FL	*-FL
11	1		*N/S FRONT DOOR (CONSISTENT	Dented / Bent	1,249.60 FL	*1,249.60 FL
12	1		*FRONT DOOR HINGE TOP (CONSISTENT	Twisted	82.10FL	*82.10 FL
13	1		*FRONT DOOR OUTER WEATHERSTRIP MOLDING (CONSISTENT	Necessary	88.60 FL	*88.60 FL
14	1		*FRONT DOOR WINDOW GLASS CHANNEL WEATHERSTRIPE (CONSISTENT	Necessary	148.00 FL	*148.00 FL
15	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT	Not Necessary	691.10FL	*-FL
16	1		*N/S FRONT BUMPER AIR GUIDE (CONSISTENT	Not Necessary	56,40 FL	*-FL
17	1		*FRONT BUMPER UPPER AIR GRILLE (CONSISTENT	Not Necessary	335,60 FL	*-FL
18	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER AIR GRILLE (CONSISTENT	Not Necessary	165.00 FL	*-FL
F=Fra	nchise	part. L=L	.isttemDisc.			
			- List Item Discount on L Items 25	Sub Total (S\$) .00/25.00% (S\$)	8,951.50 2,237.88	<b>4,260.50</b> 1,065.13
			9	Total Parts (S\$)	6,713.62	3,195.37

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO TRANSFER OF DOOR FITTINGS AND PERFORM WATER SEEPAGE TEST	New	120.00	60.00
2	TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY AND COMPUTER WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	120.00	0.00
3	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL LIGHTING CONCERNED	New	60.00	20.00
4	TO RUST-PROOFING OF THE AFFECTED AREAS	New	150.00	60.00
5	PANEL BEATING ,KNOCKING AND STRAIGHTEN THE NECESSARY PORTION ,REMOVE AND RENEWAL OF PARTS ,ADJUST AND REALIGN THE SAME	New	700.00	450.00
6	PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING OF THE AFFECTED PORTION	New	850.00	800.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,000.00	1,390.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >